FORM PTO 1596 FIGE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

7-06-01 (modified) 7/1/2 - 7 - 11 12: 11

102082760

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

9 19 7 m 2 1	72002700			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kirk Sawall Roland E. Küper	Name: <u>Durex Products, Inc.</u>			
David H. Ditlefsen 5 2 102	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ( ) No ( )				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 112 First Avenue West, P.O. Box 354			
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger				
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City: <u>Luck</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP 54853			
( ) Other	Addis			
Execution Date: Küper: <u>September 27, 2001</u> Sawall and Ditlefsen: <u>September 25, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ( ) No (x )			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/936,718	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes ( ) No (x)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:(1)			
Name: MOORE & HANSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> <li>( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	13 4300			
Otiout / tour our	13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
90 South Seventh Street	,			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402				
9/2002 TDIAZ1 00000028 09936718 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
C:581 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.	to a standard convis 3			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.  4/23/02				
Christopher J. McLaughlin Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents (6)				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmented and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

#### **Durex Products, Inc.,**

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

### SIEVE BED FOR A SIFTING MACHINE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>D5-047-03-US</u>, at Moore & Hansen, 2900 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 and filed on <u>Q-13-2002</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>9/936,7/8</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Christopher J. McLaughlin, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Kirk Sawall

Inventor's Printed Name

9/25/0/ DATE

Page 1 of 1

STATE OF WISCO	\ CC	
	) SS )	
On this 35 th day of	September, 2	001, before me personally came the above named Kirk Sawall who
s personally known by me	e or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes    Acceptable   Acceptable
nventor's Signature		DATE
Roland E. Küper nventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS )	
he foregoing assignment, ourposes therein set forth.	and who acknowledged to me	is of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and
,		NOTARY PUBLIC
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Lowentor's Signature	Ser	
Inventor's Signature  David H. Ditlefsen  Inventor's Printed Name	Se	My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature  David H. Ditlefsen  Inventor's Printed Name	N ) SS	My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature  David H. Ditlefsen Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF WISCONSI  COUNTY OF POLK  On this	signment, and who acknowledge	My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature  David H. Ditlefsen Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF WISCONSI  COUNTY OF POLK  On this 25th day o	signment, and who acknowledge	My Commission Expires:

KAREN S. SCIACCA Notary Public-State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires June 30, 2002

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

### Durex Products, Inc.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

## SIEVE BED FOR A SIFTING MACHINE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>D5-047-03-US</u>, at Moore & Hansen, 2900 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 and filed on <u>2-13-202</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>09/936,118</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nomince to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Christopher J. McLaughlin, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Kirk Sawall Inventor's Printed Name	•	

STATE (F )	
COUNTY F )	•
W .	
On this day of, 2001, to is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfies of satisfies the personal states of the basis of	before me personally came the above named Kirk Sawall who factory evidence to be the same individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he exe	cuted the same of his own free will for the use and purposes
therein set forth.	
•	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
7.	•
7/	
Loland In 115	27. September 2001
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Roland E. Küper	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Germany	
)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
On this 27. day of September 2001, be who is personally known by me or prove to me on the basis of s	efore me personally came the above named <u>Roland E. Küper</u> atisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth.	e executed the same of his own free will for the use and
purposes dielem set form.	- H. MIII
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 155/2001
Inventor's Signature	DATE
David H. Ditlefsen	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF	
) SS	
COUNTY OF )	u da da a a a a da Darrid H
Oil day	001, before me personally came the above named David H. basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to the	e that he executed the same of his own free will for the use
and purposes therein set forth.	!
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012860 FRAME: 0450

## **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Diese öffentliche Urkunde

2. ist unterschrieben von

Friedrich Beckmann

3. in seiner Eigenschaft als

Notar

4. sie ist versehen mit dem

Dienstsiegel

des Notars

Friedrich Beckmann in Bochum

## **Bestätigt**

Bochum

6. am 28.09.2001

7. durch den Vertreter der Präsidentin des Landgerichts

8. unter Nr. 91 E 331 /2001

9. Siegel

10. Unterschrift

(Kømner)

Vizepräsident des

Landgerichts

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

**PATENT REEL: 012860 FRAME: 0451**